



| ITEM NO. | PART NO. | NO. USED | DESCRIPTION                       | SUPPLY QTY | ITEM NO. | PART NO. | NO. USED | DESCRIPTION                                      | SUPPLY QTY |
|----------|----------|----------|-----------------------------------|------------|----------|----------|----------|--|------------|
| 1        | 937185   | 1        | Housing                           |            | 35       | 955508   | 1        | Plug   |            |
| 2        | 943000J  | 1        | Stator Assembly (includes Item 3) |            | 36       | 949248   | 4        | Machine Screw M5×40                              | 10         |
| 3        | 930003   | 2        | Brush Terminal                    |            | 37       | 949454   | 4        | Spring Washer M5                                 | 10         |
| 4        | 955470   | 2        | Machine Screw M4×57               |            | 38       | 949424   | 4        | Washer M5  | 10         |
| 5        | 949453   | 6        | Spring Washer M4                  | 10         | 39       | 946362   | 1        | Bearing Lock                                     |            |
| 6        | 949554   | 4        | Nut M4                            | 10         | 40       | 955510   | 2        | Die Assembly (includes Item 41, 42) (old 955503) |            |
| 7        | 937187   | 2        | Nut Cover                         |            | 41       | 949206   | 2        | Machine Screw M3×14                              | 10         |
| 8        | 936904   | 2        | Brush Holder                      |            | 42       | 949451   | 2        | Spring Washer                                    | 10         |
| 9        | 955471   | 1        | Bearing Bush                      |            | 43       | 949237   | 1        | Flat Head Screw M5×12                            | 10         |
| 10       | 955472C  | 1        | Armature                          |            | 44       | 932013   | 1        | Oil Cap  |            |
| 12       | 627VVM   | 1        | Ball Bearing 627VVMC2EPS2S        |            | 45       | 937191   | 1        | Tail Cover                                       |            |
| 13       | 955473   | 1        | Insulating Piece (B)              |            | 46       | 949216   | 2        | Machine Screw M4×10                              | 10         |
| 14       | 955474   | 1        | Inner Cover                       |            | 47       | 949423   | 2        | Washer M4  | 10         |
| 15       | 608VVM   | 1        | Ball Bearing 608VVMC2EPS2S        |            | 48       | 937555   | 1        | Switch Holder                                    |            |
| 16       | 955475   | 1        | Gear Cover                        |            | 49 A     | 937556   | 1        | Single Pole Switch (Solder Type) till 5 / 85     |            |
| 17       | 955476   | 1        | Crank Spindle                     |            | 49 B     | 955509   |          | Switch (Snap Type) since 6 / 85                  |            |
| 18       | 955477   | 1        | Distance Piece                    |            | 50       | 945213   | 1        | Special Washer                                   |            |
| 19       | 955478   | 1        | Bearing Cover                     |            | 51       | 943019   | 3        | Washer   |            |
| 20       | 6201VV   | 2        | Ball Bearing 6201VVCMP2S          |            | 52       | 936697   | 1        | Switch Insulator                                 |            |
| 21       | 943010   | 1        | Outer Race                        |            | 55       | 999084   | 2        | Carbon Brush                                     | 2          |
| 22       | 943109   | 11       | Needle Roller                     |            | 56       | 936551   | 2        | Brush Cap  |            |
| 23       | 943006   | 1        | Final Gear                        |            | 57       | 500240Z  | 1        | Cord w / o terminal                              |            |
| 24       | 955479   | 1        | Retaining Ring D6                 |            | 58       | 938307Z  | 1        | Pillar Terminal                                  |            |
| 25       | 943007   | 2        | Feather Key 3×3×6                 |            | 59       | 930026   | 1        | Cord Armor D10.2                                 |            |
| 26       | 943005   | 1        | Washer                            |            | 60       | 930108   | 1        | Cord Clip  |            |
| 27       | 943011   | 1        | Second Pinion                     |            | 61       | 949216   | 2        | Machine Screw M4×10                              | 10         |
| 28       | 943012   | 1        | First Gear                        |            | 62       | 949224   | 2        | Machine Screw M4×30                              | 10         |
| 29       | 955500   | 1        | Piston                            |            | 63       |          | 1        | Name Plate                                       |            |
| 30       | 955501   | 2        | Punch                             |            | 64       | 932642   | 2        | Rivet 2.5×2.8                                    |            |
| 31       | 943024   | 1        | Set Screw M5×6                    |            | 65       | 940940   | 1        | Hexagon Bar Wrench M5                            |            |
| 32       | 955502   | 1        | Die Holder                        |            | 69       | 937558   | 1        | Rubber Ring                                      |            |
| 33       | 955505   | 1        | Spring Washer                     |            |          |          |          |  |            |
| 34       | 943020   | 1        | Nut                               |            |          |          |          |  |            |